Resolution #	
--------------	--

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE CITY COUNCIL TO DECLARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AS INVENTORY AND TO AUTHORIZE THEM TO BE SOLD VIA INTERNET AUCTION

WHEREAS, The City of Hendersonville Public Works Department has determined that the following items are no longer in use by the city. Representing Public Works, the Finance Department is requesting that these items be declared surplus with the intent to sell them by internet auction; and,

WHEREAS, This is being submitted for Council approval per N.C.G.S. § 265 as the value of the assets are greater than \$29,999.99; and,

WHEREAS, Per the attached Resolution # 11-1051 from October 2011 and per 160A-270(C), internet auction is legally appropriate provided Council approves this Resolution; and,

WHEREAS, The items and their estimated fair market values include the following:

- 1. Four office desks from engineering dept. Approximate Value: \$50 each
- 2. Asset # 14-08: 2003 Dodge Durango AV: \$4000
- 3. Asset # 44-02: 1997 New Holland B95 Backhoe AV: \$10,000
- 4. Asset # 59-24: 1999 MPH IND. Trailer/Speed Radar AV: \$600
- 5. Asset # 59-16: 1991 Brewer Trailer AV: \$350
- 6. Asset # 40-17: 1992 John Deere F935 Mower AV: \$300
- 7. Asset # 16-08: 2000 Ford F250 3/4 Ton Pickup Truck AV: \$3500
- 8. Asset # 14-80: 2018 Ford F150 Crew Cab 4x4 Pickup AV: \$8000
- 9. Asset # 16-21: 2006 Chevrolet 2500 Service Body Truck AV: \$2500
- 10. Asset # 14-01: 2002 Ford F150 ½ Ton 4x4 Pickup AV: \$2000
- 11. Asset # 22-02: 2005 Freightliner Knuckle boom Truck AV: \$40,000

; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina that the City's Public Works Department is authorized to declare the preceding items as surplus and to proceed with selling these items via internet auction.

Adopted by the C	City Council of the	City of Hendersonv	ille, North Caro	olina on this	1st day of	April
4, 2024.						

Attest:	Barbara G. Volk, Mayor, City of Hendersonville

Jill Murray, City Clerk
Approved as to form:
Angela S. Beeker, City Attorney